10-21-1998



FORM 1595 10-21-19 10-21-19 10085743	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jacobus Johannes MYBURGH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Name of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): South African Bureau of Standards 1 Dr Lategan Road Groenkloof Pretoria Republic of South Africa Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 29, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the decision of the second of the seco	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: George R. Repper Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz, P.C. 555 13th Street, N.W. Suite 701-E Washington, D.C. 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in True copy of the original document. George R. Repper 31,414 Name of Person Signing	is true and correct and any attached copy is a D-13-98 Date Date Da

PATENT REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, JACOBUS JOHANNES MYBURGH of 17 Grevillea Street, Arboretum, Richards Bay, Republic of South Africa hereby sell, assign and transfer to SOUTH AFRICAN BUREAU OF STANDARDS 1 Dr Lategan Road, Groenkloof, PRETORIA, Republic of South Africa (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled DETERMINATION OF VOLATILE MATTER IN SAMPLES which application was executed by the undersigned on the $\frac{39}{200}$ day of $\frac{5EPT}{200}$ 19.98 (a) filed on the _____ day of _____ 19 ____, Serial No. ____ (b) including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at RICHARDS BAY (South AFRICA)
this 29 day of SEPT 1998. INVENTOR(S): 9. Johannes Mylingh. WITNESSES: Jenophen Warais
Megnand L Coronjo'

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/13/1998 REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0283